
Date Hours Class
Wednesday, January 15, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Night Class 7 PM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, February 19, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, April 16, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, April 23, 2025 Night Class 7 PM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Night Class 7 PM BAC/SFST
Wednesday July 16, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, August 13, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Night Class 7 PM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST
Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Day Class 9 AM BAC/SFST

Information/Registration Contact:                                                                                                                                                                   
Trooper Darren Wilkes - Email darren.wilkes@wsp.wa.gov or Cell 509-881-9902

Washington State Patrol - Impaired Driving Section
Breath Test/SFST Training - 2025 Schedule

2025 BAC/SFST Schedule for the Chelan/Douglas/Grant/Kittitas/Okanogan                                                                                                                                                            
Class Location:  Wenatchee WSP Office 2822 Euclid Ave Wenatchee, WA 98801

Notes:  For additional classes held at your department, call for scheduling a time and location 
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